## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Smith to Reengrossed House Bill No. 140 by Representative Miguez

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2	On page 1, line 2, after "R.S." delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
3	"40:1379.3(N)(5) and (6) and 1796(A) and to enact R.S. 40:1379.3(12), relative to the regulation of firearms; to provide"
5	AMENDMENT NO. 2
6	On page 1, line 7, after "R.S." delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
7 8	"40:1379.3(N)(5) and (6) and 1796(A) are hereby amended and reenacted and R.S. 40:1379.3(12) is hereby enacted to read as follows:"
9	AMENDMENT NO. 3
10	On page 1, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:
111 112 113 114 115 116 117 118 119 220 221 222 223 224	"§1379.3. Statewide permits for concealed handguns; application procedures; definitions  * * * *  N. No concealed handgun may be carried into and no concealed handgun permit issued pursuant to this Section shall authorize or entitle a permittee to carry a concealed handgun in any of the following:  * * *  (5) A building containing offices or the meeting place of the governing authority of a political subdivision.  (6) The state capitol building and any other buildings containing state offices.  * * *  (12) Any sporting event, concert, festival, or gathering in which a paper or electronic ticket is required for admission.
24	* * *!
25	AMENDMENT NO. 4
26	On page 1, line 16, change "commercial establishments and public buildings" to "locations"